From: Ann Miles membership@havershamsc.org Subject: Flotsam and Jetsam 9th December 2023

Date: 9 December 2023 at 13:24 To: John Hunt mapperou@gmail.com





HAVERSHAM SAILING CLUB

RYA Affiliated | RYA Recognised Training Centre | MKBYSA Racing

Flotsam and Jetsam

9th December 2023



Christmas Nibbles with Milton Keynes

Playing us into Christmas at 2.30ish on Sunday 17th December 2023

Bring a plate of nibbles to share and join us for a Christmas get together in the club house after sailing.

Half Crown Buffet Lunch All Welcome

Wednesday 20th December at 1pm In the club house Bring a contribution for a buffet lunch

Holiday Racing Boxing Day "Commodore's Rum Do"

Handicap Race at 11.39am

New Year's Day Ice Breaker

Pursuit Race at 11.30am

Please note there is no series racing on Christmas Eve (24th December) or New Year's Eve (31st December)

If you have a duty rostered for one of these days, could you be prepared to offer to step in at another time?

New Power Boat Manager

Dave Coulson has agreed to take responsibility for the physical aspects of powerboat management at the club. These include servicing, maintenance, repair and replacement of the club's safety boats and any ancillary equipment (radios, trailers etc.) Please continue to use the log book in the Flamvault to report any problems, although serious defects should always be flagged up immediately to Dave, or any Management Board Member.

Robin Stubbs retains oversight of the admin side of the safety boat function, including duty rostering, training programming and longer term planning.

Quarter Master

The club needs a volunteer to take on the role of Quarter Master.

The most important jobs are to:

Ensure, with the help of others, that repairs to club boats are carried out as soon as practicable.

Periodically check that the club boats are berthed and tied down correctly, especially during the winter months

If you can help, please contact Patrick Commodore@havershamsc.org







Copyright © 2023 Haversham Sailing Club Membership, All rights reserved.

Email is the main form of communication from Haversham sailing Club. You are receiving this email because you agreed to email communications on the membership application form.

Our mailing address is:

Haversham Sailing Club Membership Haversham Sailing Club 24 The High Street, Haversham

Milton Keynes, Bucks MK19 7DX United Kingdom

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.

